

2012 AC OVERLAY

NACIMIENTO LAKE DRIVE

NEAR PASO ROBLES, CA

CONTRACT NO. 300467

PROJECT MANAGER: DON SPAGNOLO

DESIGN ENGINEER: JOE WHALEN

BID OPENING DATE: AUGUST, 9 2012

				Engineer's Estimate		BID 1 CalPortland Construction PO Box 1280 Santa Maria, CA 93456 (805) 345-3581		BID 2 Papich Construction, Inc. PO Box 2210 Pismo Beach, CA 93448 (805) 473-3016		BID 3 Rockwood Gnl Contractors, Inc. PO Box 1529 Nipomo, CA 93444 (805) 343-7738		BID 4 Granite Construction Co. PO Box 6744 Santa Barbara, CA 93160 (831) 724-1011		BID 5 R. Burke Corporation PO Box 957 San Luis Obispo, CA 93406 (805) 543-8568		BID 6 Ferravanti Grading & Paving 395 Hunter Place Paso Robles, CA 93446 (805) 238-9560		BID 7 Souza Construction, Inc. PO Box 3810 San Luis Obispo, CA 93403 (805) 546-8288		
ITEM NO.	CODE NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	(IN FIGURES) DOLLARS, CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS, CENTS	(IN FIGURES) DOLLARS, CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS, CENTS	(IN FIGURES) DOLLARS, CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS, CENTS	(IN FIGURES) DOLLARS, CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS, CENTS	(IN FIGURES) DOLLARS, CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS, CENTS	(IN FIGURES) DOLLARS, CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS, CENTS	(IN FIGURES) DOLLARS, CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS, CENTS	(IN FIGURES) DOLLARS, CENTS	TOTAL AMOUNT DOLLARS, CENTS
BASE BID: SITE 1 (FROM 80 LF TO 16,000 LF NORTH OF CHIMNEY ROCK ROAD)																				
1	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,400.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,300.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 750.41	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 15,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,275.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 45,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 56,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 65,106.35	LUMP SUM	\$ 49,852.43	LUMP SUM	\$ 43,112.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 79,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 80,400.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 56,190.00
3	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	2	EA	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,271.81	\$ 2,543.62	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
4	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	6940	LF	\$2.00	\$ 13,880.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,940.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 15,962.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 7,634.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 11,798.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 20,820.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 13,880.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 10,410.00
5	151272	SALVAGE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	1645	LF	\$12.00	\$ 19,740.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 8,636.25	\$ 5.25	\$ 8,636.25	\$ 6.21	\$ 10,215.45	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,870.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,870.00	\$ 5.55	\$ 9,129.75	\$ 6.60	\$ 10,857.00
6	153103A	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.15' MAX)	610	SY	\$3.00	\$ 1,830.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 7.61	\$ 4,642.10	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,745.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,270.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,270.00	\$ 6.30	\$ 3,843.00
7	153103B	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT DIGOUTS (0.20' MAX)	4800	SY	\$5.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 2.33	\$ 11,184.00	\$ 2.97	\$ 14,256.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 23,040.00
8	153103C	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT DIGOUTS (0.35' MAX)	2800	SY	\$6.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 5.72	\$ 16,016.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 23,100.00
9	190185A	IMPORTED MATERIAL (SHOULDER BACKING)	1300	CY	\$15.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 14,950.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 9.08	\$ 11,804.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 16,250.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 27,950.00
10	190185B	PLACE SHOULDER BACKING	320	STA	\$50.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 21,120.00	\$ 110.20	\$ 35,264.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 72.50	\$ 23,200.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 74,560.00
11	390132A	HOT MIX ASPHALT DIGOUTS (TYPE A)	1250	TON	\$100.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 143,750.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 131,250.00	\$ 94.21	\$ 117,762.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 137,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 131,250.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 91.91	\$ 114,887.50
12	390135	HOT MIX ASPHALT LEVELING COURSE (TYPE A)	1980	TON	\$90.00	\$ 178,200.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 170,280.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 178,200.00	\$ 97.86	\$ 193,762.80	\$ 95.00	\$ 188,100.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 188,100.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 211,860.00	\$ 105.25	\$ 208,395.00
13	390132B	HOT MIX ASPHALT OVERLAY (TYPE A)	5200	TON	\$85.00	\$ 442,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 390,000.00	\$ 83.50	\$ 434,200.00	\$ 90.03	\$ 468,156.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 488,800.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 473,200.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 457,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 468,000.00
14	394048	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	950	LF	\$15.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3.45	\$ 3,277.50	\$ 6.68	\$ 6,346.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 3,610.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 4,037.50
15	394002	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREAS)	64	SY	\$30.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,160.00	\$ 70.90	\$ 4,537.60	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 25.75	\$ 1,648.00
16	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	1533	LF	\$30.00	\$ 45,990.00	\$ 28.15	\$ 43,153.95	\$ 28.15	\$ 43,153.95	\$ 31.17	\$ 47,783.61	\$ 29.00	\$ 44,457.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 47,523.00	\$ 29.60	\$ 45,376.80	\$ 31.00	\$ 47,523.00
17	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	3	EA	\$3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$ 3,021.41	\$ 9,064.23	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 2,915.00	\$ 8,745.00	\$ 2,785.00	\$ 8,355.00	\$ 2,924.00	\$ 8,772.00
18	999999	ALLOWANCE FOR PAVING ASPHALT PRICE INDEX INCREASE	1	ALLOWANCE		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00
					TOTAL BASE BID		\$ 1,029,510.00	\$ 955,560.20	\$ 1,012,020.05	\$ 1,050,390.75	\$ 1,077,062.00	\$ 1,088,908.00	\$ 1,131,971.55	\$ 1,137,268.00						
ADDITIVE BID ITEM 1: SITE 2 (FROM 21,450 LF TO 24,150 LF NORTH OF CHIMNEY ROCK ROAD)																				
19	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 2,400.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,300.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 850.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 953.87	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,300.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,500.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 5,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 1,276.00
20	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	1	LS	LUMP SUM	\$ 7,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 15,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 41,512.95	LUMP SUM	\$ 22,929.38	LUMP SUM	\$ 9,335.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 34,600.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 21,000.00	LUMP SUM	\$ 30,436.00
21	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,690.73	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 803.00	\$ 803.00	
22	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	360	LF	\$2.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 2,196.00	\$ 7.43	\$ 2,674.80	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 13.25	\$ 4,770.00
23	151272	SALVAGE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	70	LF	\$12.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 367.50	\$ 38.50	\$ 2,695.00	\$ 8.68	\$ 607.60	\$ 7.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 18.25	\$ 1,277.50
24	153103A	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.15' MAX)	700	SY	\$3.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5.27	\$ 3,689.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5.30	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,150.00
25	153103C	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT DIGOUTS (0.20' MAX)	1000	SY	\$6.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 8.04	\$ 8,040.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6.20	\$ 6,200.00
26	190185A	IMPORTED MATERIAL (SHOULDER BACKING)	200	CY	\$15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 11.47	\$ 2,294.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 21.50	\$ 4,300.00
27	190185B	PLACE SHOULDER BACKING	50	STA	\$50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 222.74	\$ 11,137.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 246.00	\$ 12,300.00
28	390132A	HOT MIX ASPHALT DIGOUTS (TYPE A)	230	TON	\$100.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 26,450.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 28,520.00	\$ 109.78	\$ 25,249.40	\$ 115.00	\$ 26,450.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 25,760.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 29,900.00	\$ 101.25	\$ 23,287.50
29	390135	HOT MIX ASPHALT LEVELING COURSE (TYPE A)	370	TON	\$90.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 31,820.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 37,370.00	\$ 102.33	\$ 37,862.10	\$ 107.00	\$ 39,590.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 41,440.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 42,550.00	\$ 105.50	\$ 39,035.00
30	390132B	HOT MIX ASPHALT OVERLAY (TYPE A)	1000	TON	\$85.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 93,000.00	\$ 93.11	\$ 93,110.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 97,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 94,000.00	\$ 95.50	\$ 95,500.00
31	394002	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREAS)	203	SY	\$30.00	\$ 6,090.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,105.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,120.00	\$ 55.83	\$ 11,333.49	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,045.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,466.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,045.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,248.00
32	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	132	LF	\$75.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 5,082.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 5,082.00	\$ 44.89	\$ 5,925.48	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 40.50	\$ 5,346.00	\$ 42.45	\$ 5,603.40
33	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	2	EA	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 3,081.04	\$ 6,162.08	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 2,785.00	\$ 5,570.00	\$ 2,922.00	\$ 5,844.00
34	999999	ALLOWANCE FOR PAVING ASPHALT PRICE INDEX INCREASE	1	ALLOWANCE		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00
					TOTAL ADDITIVE BID ITEM 1		\$ 199,850.00	\$ 194,034.50	\$ 287,545.95	\$ 243,658.93	\$ 219,500.00	\$ 251,776.00	\$ 241,051.00	\$ 247,030.40						
					TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ADDITIVE BID ITEM 1		\$ 1,229,360.00	\$ 1,149,594.70	\$ 1,299,566.00	\$ 1,294,049.68	\$ 1,296,562.00	\$ 1,340,684.00	\$ 1,373,022.55	\$ 1,384,298.40						

Bid Check Date: \_\_\_\_\_

LEGEND:  highlighted = math error

**DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS – BASE BID**

In compliance with the provisions of Sections 4100-4113 of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, and any amendments thereto, the undersigned bidder sets forth the following:

- a. The name and location of the place of business of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor, or render service to the undersigned Prime Contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the Prime Contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the undersigned Prime Contractor's total bid or in the case of bids for the construction of streets and highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of one percent or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.\*
- b. The portion of the work which will be done by each such subcontractor. Only one subcontractor shall be listed for each such portion.

A-12

Bid Schedule Item No.	Description of Portion of Work (if applicable)	Subcontractor	License No.	Address	Approximate Dollar Value
1	Const. AREA SIGNS	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY & SIGNS	523594	522 Lindon Ln Nipomo, CA. 93444	\$ 1,300. <sup>00</sup> ✓
14	Place HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE	APCO ASPHALT DIKE CONST.	283095	P.O. Box 790 Goshen, CA. 93227	\$ 3,800. <sup>00</sup> ✓
13	Rumble Strip Ground in	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE	764893	P.O. Box 81926 Bakersfield, CA. 93380	\$ 4,420. <sup>00</sup> ✓
5, 14, 17	Guard Rail Terminal system	Central Coast FENCE	463992	540 S. 4th St. Grover Beach, CA. 93433	\$ 59,740. <sup>20</sup> ✓

By: CAL PORTLAND CONST. DAVE McMAULEY - VICE - PRESIDENT Dave H. Luby  
 (Bidder's Signature/Printed Name and Title/Company Name)

\*NOTE: When there is a failure to list a subcontractor, as required, the law provides that the Contractor agrees to do the work with his or her own forces. In such case, bidder must be authorized to perform said work. Any bid not complying with the provisions hereof may be rejected.

**RETURN THIS FORM WITH YOUR BID PROPOSAL**

**DESIGNATION OF SUBCONTRACTORS – ADDITIVE BID ITEM 1**

In compliance with the provisions of Sections 4100-4113 of the Public Contract Code of the State of California, and any amendments thereto, the undersigned bidder sets forth the following:

- a. The name and location of the place of business of each subcontractor who will perform work or labor, or render service to the undersigned Prime Contractor in or about the construction of the work or improvement, or a subcontractor licensed by the State of California who, under subcontract to the Prime Contractor, specially fabricates and installs a portion of the work or improvement according to detailed drawings contained in the plans and specifications, in an amount in excess of one-half of one percent of the undersigned Prime Contractor's total bid or in the case of bids for the construction of streets and highways, including bridges, in excess of one-half of one percent or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater.\*
- b. The portion of the work which will be done by each such subcontractor. Only one subcontractor shall be listed for each such portion.

A-12(a)

Bid Schedule Item No.	Description of Portion of Work (if applicable)	Subcontractor	License No.	Address	Approximate Dollar Value
19	CONST. AREA SIGNS	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC SAFETY SIGNS	523594	522 Lindon Lane Nipomo, CA. 93444	\$ 1,300.00 ✓
30	Rumble Strip Ground in	Austin ENTERPRISE	764893	P.O. Box 81926 Bakersfield, CA. 93380	\$ 1,140.00 ✓
23, 32, 33	Guard Rail, Terminal System	Central Coast Fence	463992	540 S. 47th St Grover Beach, CA. 93433	\$ 10,749.50 ✓

By: CALPORTLAND CONST. DAVE McMAULEY - VICE - PRESIDENT Dir 6-1-14  
 (Bidder's Signature/Printed Name and Title/Company Name)

\*NOTE: When there is a failure to list a subcontractor, as required, the law provides that the Contractor agrees to do the work with his or her own forces. In such case, bidder must be authorized to perform said work. Any bid not complying with the provisions hereof may be rejected.

**RETURN THIS FORM WITH YOUR BID PROPOSAL**